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2019 CFCC Member Directory 
 

P.O. Box 942836; Sacramento, CA 94236
901 P Street - Bonderson Building; Sac, CA 95814
Phone:   (916) 651-0728  /  Fax: (916) 651-9607

Website: www.water.ca.gov
Email: funding@water.ca.gov

Ms. Kristyne Van Skike
Division of Statewide Integrated Water Management

Project Services Office
CFCC Program Specialist
Phone: (916) 651-0728
kristyne.vanskike@water.ca.gov

Ms. Leslie Pierce
Division of Statewide Integrated Water Management

Project Services Office
Chief, Grant and Bond Services Section
Phone: (916) 651-9251
leslie.pierce@water.ca.gov 

Ms. Carmel Brown
Division of Integrated Regional Water Management
Chief, Financial Assistance Branch
Phone: (916) 651-9226
DWR_IRWM@water.ca.gov
carmel.brown@water.ca.gov

Mr. Robert Crane
Division of Flood Management        
Flood Projects Office
Chief, Local Assistance Projects Branch
Phone: (916) 574-0912
robert.crane@water.ca.gov

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES (DWR)
STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD (SWRCB)

Division of Financial Assistance

1001 I Street - 16th Floor;  Sacramento, CA 95814
Phone: (916) 327-9978  /  Fax: (916) 341-5707
Website: 
www.waterboards.ca.gov/water_issues/programs/grants_loans

Clean Water Funding
Email: cleanwatersrf@waterboards.ca.gov

Drinking Water Funding

Email: drinkingwatersrf@waterboards.ca.gov

Groundwater Quality Funding
Email: gwquality.funding@waterboards.ca.gov 

CAA Interim Emergency Drinking Water
Email: dfa-caa-dw_droughtfund@waterboards.ca.gov

Mr. Joshua Fegurgur
Water Resource Control Engineer
Phone: (916) 341-5699
joshua.fegurgur@waterboards.ca.gov

Ms. Seresa Hartwell
Associate Governmental Program Analyst
Phone: (916) 341-5972
seresa.hartwell@waterboards.ca.gov
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US DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE (USDA)
Rural Development

430 G Street, Agency 4169
Davis, CA  95616-4169  /  Fax: (530) 792-5837

Website: www.rurdev.usda.gov/ca

Mr. Pete Yribarren
Phone: (805) 863-9928

pete.yribarren@ca.usda.gov
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U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF RECLAMATION (USBR )

Mid-Pacific Regional Office
Water Conservation Program
2800 Cottage Way, MP-410
Sacramento, CA 95825

Website: www.usbr.gov

Mr. David T. White
Phone: (916) 978-5208

 dwhite@usbr.gov

CALIFORNIA INFRASTRUCTURE AND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT BANK (IBank)

P.O. Box 2830; Sacramento, CA 95812-2830
Phone: (916) 341-6600  /  Fax: (916) 322-6314
Website: www.ibank.ca.gov
Email: loanprogram@ibank.ca.gov

Mr. Ammer Singh
Loan Servicing Manager
Phone: (916) 341-6714
ammer.singh@ibank.ca.gov

Mr. Max Emami
Loan Origination
Phone: (916) 341-6600
loanprogram@ibank.ca.gov

Public Information Officer

Phone: (916) 341-6658
bob.andosca@ibank.ca.gov

Ms. Nancee Trombley
Deputy Director of Credit

Phone: (916) 341-6657
nancee.trombley@ibank.ca.gov

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT (HCD)

Community Development 
Block Grant (CDBG) Program

2020 West El Camino Avenue, Suite 650
Sacramento, CA 95833
Phone: (916) 263-2561 
Website: www.hcd.ca.gov 

Ms. Connie Mallavia
Program Manager
Phone: (916) 263-2711
Connie.Mallavia@hcd.ca.gov

Mr. Jon Diedesch
NOFA Awards Unit
Phone: (916) 263-2561
jon.diedesch@hcd.ca.gov
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